SECOND AMENDMENT

THIS IS A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT dated

between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the
State of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,”
and

A-EXCELLENT SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation, having
its office and place of business at 9121 N Military Trail, Suite 103,
Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 hereinafter referred to as
hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for HVAC maintenance and repair
services on October 10, 2019, ("Original Agreement"), and approved by City Ordinance No.
2020-01; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was for one (1) year with four possible one-year
renewals; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Amendment and Reinstatement to the
Original Agreement on December 16, 2020, approved by City Ordinance No. 2021-38; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to extend the

Original Agreement for one (1) additional one-year period.



WITNESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and
payments herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein
incorporated by this reference.

2. The terms and conditions contained within the Original Agreement effective
October 10, 2019, and subsequently amended on December 16, 2020, copies of which are
attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A," shall remain in full force and effect
except as specifically amended herein below.

3.  The parties hereto agree to extend the Original Agreement for one (1) additional
one-year period, ending October 9, 2022.

4. This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors,
administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the amendment had

been originally included in the Original Agreement.

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Second Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc. Page 2 of 6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed the day and year hereinabove written.

Attest: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
By:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK REX HARDIN, MAYOR
By:

GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

(SEAL)

Second Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc. Page 3 of 6



“CONTRACTOR":

Witnesses: A-Excellent Service, Inc.

%MM& Wu_ﬂ By:

/4
J._DfEE’ n A \WWelss Walter w::nss'j?:F?(d:nt
Print r':.‘.'am: r
3 "
KimBepiy 0
Prim Name J =z
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY oF “PYalmBeacin

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of @ physical

: TR : = :
presence or O online notarization, this fi p_day of Depl , 201 by Walter Weiss Jr.
as President of A-Excellent Service, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, He is
(personally knownlto me or who has produced
idstilication) gs identification,
hotany Fubhc State of Fly i

Kimberly J Rohn
My Commission GG 285477

Sl

Y PUBLIC, §TATE OF FLORIDA

Jeim Blriy T . fCors )
(Mame of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

G 275477

Commissién Number

Expures 021252023

NOT

second Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc. Page 4 of 6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-__ 38

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST
AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH AND A-EXCELLENT SERVICE, INC. TO PROVIDE
HVAC MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:
SECTION 1. Thata Reinstatement and First Amendment between the City of Pompano
Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc. to provide HVAC maintenance and repair services, a copy of
which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby
approved.
SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said
Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this __ 8th day of December , 2020.

DocuSigned by:

Ky bardin

502CB780EB3F480...

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:
@S(L(L{’(L Hammond

775D4290316A490..

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

MEB/jrm
11/2/2020
I:reso/2021-48



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT

THIS IS A REINSTATEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT dated December 16, 2020 . between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the

State of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard,

Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY”,
and

A-EXCELLENT SERVICE, INC., a Florida corporation, having its

office and place of business at 9121 N. Military Trail, Suite 103, Palm

Beach Gardens, FL 33410, hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for HVAC maintenance and repair
services on October 10, 2019, ("Original Agreement"), and approved by City Resolution No.
2020-01; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was for one (1) year with four possible one-year
renewals; and

WHEREAS, a period of time of one month has lapsed without renewal of the Original
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to reinstate and to extend the Original Agreement for one (1)

additional one year period.

WITNESSETH:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and
payments herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein
incorporated by this reference.

2. The original Agreement effective October 10, 2020, a copy of which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A", shall remain in full force and effect except as
specifically amended hereinbelow.

3. The parties hereto agree to reinstate and extend the Original Agreement for one (1)
additional one-year period, ending October 9, 2021.

4, This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors,
administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had

been originally included in the Agreement.

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Reinstatement and First Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc. Page 2 of 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed the day and year hereinabove written.

Attest: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
@Sa,(xia Hammond K Bardin
775D4290316A490... By: 502CR780EB3F480
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK REX HARDIN, MAYOR

(SEAL) DocuSigned by:
Grupry P. famison
By: E | P

7052A67F15A44C8...

GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

Mark: €. Buwan

B4DD5E1CDA804A1...

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

Reinstatement and First Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and A-Excellent Service, Inc. Page 3 of 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

Exhibit A

AL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

on



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

ed - the es



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

ite.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

o)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

™ |



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

Tk , ail



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

rac e



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

1 Te

T



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

xer Jer nar



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

he



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

Fli | St



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

g



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

l>



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement

'ar hé ' be:



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FFOB174C0 Exhibit A - Original Agreement



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B6B5A86-7525-4765-814F-438FF0B174C0

ACORDr
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Exhibit A - Original Agreement
AEXCE-1 } OP ID: KG

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
08/11/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

954-340-9551 cONEAcT BRIAN J. MAMO
INNOVATIVE INSURANCE X -340-
CONSULTANTS, | (Nc No Ext): 954-340-9551 I mé’ No,:954 340-9456
S481 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, #103 "EmAr  BRIAN@INNOVATIVE-INSURANCE.COM
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067 *
BRIAN J. MAMO INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
wsurer A: FCCI INSURANCE CO. 33472
E R ‘ E I INSURER B :
§ l: Ii (.i_ ld I}Io\% FL INSURER C :
gﬁl\ra RDE NIS, 33410 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE Ei@’?§ POLICY NUMBER A LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE N 1,000,000
cams-mane [ X | occur X GL100026922-03 08/26/2020| 08/26/2021 | BAVASETORENTED s 300,000
X | BNLKT ADDL INSRD MED EXP (Any one person) | $ 10,000
X | BNLKT WAIVER PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000
pouicy | X | 5 Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: 3
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINEDSINGLELIMIT | 1,000,000
X | AnY AUTO CA100004049-05 08/26/2020| 08/26/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED )
AUTOS ONLY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
PROPERTY DAMAGE
_)L KLIJRT%DS ONLY %8?'3% NLY Per acciden! $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED [ ReTENTIONSS 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION ot
A AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN X , SHAtute I X
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 64974 08/26/2020| 08/26/2021 | | ¢pcy accipEnT s 1,000,000
FEICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 1,000,000
Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE! $ ’ 4
If yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § i

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional

GENERAL LIABILITY.

, may be if more space is required)

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH IS ALSO KNOWN AS ADDITIONAL INSURED WITH RESPECT TO

APPROVED

By Danielle Thorpe at 9:31 am, Sep 14, 2020

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

POMPA12

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
PURCHASING DEPT.

1190 NE 3RD AVENUE
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060

]

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




	A-Excellent Service Inc. - 2nd Amendment AP
	SECOND AMENDMENT

	Exhibit A - Original Agreement_s



